Parameter Symbol
CD214A-
Unit
R1800 R11000 R11100 R11200 R11600 R12000
Maximum Repetitive
Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 800 1000 1100 1200 1600 2000 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 560 700 770 840 1120 1400 V
Maximum DC

CD214A-R150~R12000 Glass Passivated Rectifiers
Product Dimensions
How To Order
CD 214A - R 1 50
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 214A = SMA/DO-214AC
Model
R = Glass Passivated Rectifiers
Forward Current I(AV)
1 = 1 A
Reverse Voltage
50 = 50 V 1000 = 1000 V
100 = 100 V 1100 = 1100 V
200 = 200 V 1200 = 1200 V
400 = 400 V 1600 = 1600 V
600 = 600 V 2000 = 2000 V
800 = 800 V
Dimensions DO-214AC (SMA)
A 4.06 - 4.57
(0.160 - 0.180)
B 2.29 - 2.92
(0.090 - 0.115)
C 1.27 - 1.63
(0.050 - 0.064)
D 0.15 - 0.31
(0.006 - 0.112)
E 4.83 - 5.59
(0.190 - 0.220)
F 0.05 - 0.20
(0.002 - 0.008)
G 2.01 - 2.62
(0.080 - 0.103)
H 0.76 - 1.52
(0.030 - 0.060)
This is an RoHS compliant molded plastic package. The polarity is
indicated by a cathode band and weighs approximately 0.064 g.
The package and dimensions are shown below.
B
G
F D
C
MM